SECTION 39.2.(a) Of the Labor Market Adjustment Salary Reserve funds 
appropriated in this act, agencies shall award salary adjustments to 
identified employees pursuant to the following requirements: 

(1) Any increase provided to an employee shall not exceed the greater of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or fifteen percent (15%) of their current 
base salary. 

(2) Any increase provided to an employee may not result in the 
employee's salary exceeding the maximum salary of the salary range 
associated with the position.  

(3) No more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the agency's permanent